
 
 
 
 
 

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE (TRANS COM) 
2018 MEMBERS and ALTERNATES 

 
BOX ELDER COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPOINTMENTS - 
435-734-3300 
Member: Commissioner Jeff Scott (Box Elder) 
 jscott@boxeldercounty.org 
Alternate: Mayor Tyler Vincent (Brigham City) 
 tvincent@brighamcity.utah.gov
  
DAVIS COUNTY - 801-451-3200 
WFRC Appointments: 
Member: Commissioner Bret Millburn (Davis County)  
 bret@daviscountyutah.gov 
Alternate: Mayor Mark Shepherd (Clearfield)
 mark.shepherd@clearfieldcity.org 
COG Appointments:  
Member:         Mayor Mitch Adams (Clinton)  
 mayor.adams@clintoncity.com  
Alternate: Mayor Kenneth Romney (West Bountiful) 
 kenr@gramoll.com 
 
MORGAN COUNTY - 801-829-6811 
COG Appointments: 
Member: Councilman Austin Turner 
 aturner@morgan-county.net  
Alternates: Councilman Robert Kilmer 
 rkilmer@morgan-county.net 
 Councilmember Tina Cannon 
 tcannon@morgan-county.net  
 
SALT LAKE COUNTY - 385-468-2500 
WFRC Appointments: 
Member:  Mayor Robert Dahle (Holladay) Vice Chair
 rdahle@cityofholladay.com  
Alternate: Mayor Trent Staggs (Riverton) 
 tstaggs@rivertoncity.com 
COG Appointments: 
Member: Mayor Robert Hale (Midvale) 
 rhale@midvale.com 
 Mayor Blair Camp (Murray) 
 blair.camp@murray.utah.gov
 Councilmember Jenny Wilson (SL Co Council)
 jwilson@slco.org 
Alternates: Mayor Derk Timothy (Bluffdale)  
 dtimothy@bluffdale.com  
 Mayor David Watts (Herriman) 
 watts_david@hotmail.com  
 Mayor Mike Peterson (Cottonwood Heights) 
 mpeterson@ch.utah.gov 
 
 

TOOELE COUNTY - 866-707-3100 
COG Appointments: 
Member: Commissioner Wade Bitner (Tooele County) 
 wbitner@tooeleco.org           
Alternate:  Mayor Brent Marshall (Grantsville)                               
 bmarshall@grantsvilleut.gov 
 
WEBER COUNTY - 801-399-8401 
WFRC Appointments: 
Member: Commissioner James Ebert (Weber Co) Chair
 jebert@co.weber.ut.us  
Alternate: Leonard Call (Pleasant View) 
 lcall@pleasantviewcity.com 
COG Appointments: 
Member:  Mayor Norm Searle (Riverdale) 
  nsearle@riverdalecity.com  
Alternate:  Commissioner Jim Harvey (Weber County)  
  jharvey@co.weber.ut.us
   
    
OTHER APPOINTMENTS 
UTAH TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION - 801-965-4000 
Member:  Commissioner Meghan Holbrook 
  holbrook.meghan@comcast.net 
Member:  Commissioner Dannie McConkie                                                      
  dmcconkie@utah.gov 
   
UTA BOARD OF TRUSTEES – 801-743-3882     
Member:        Karen Cronin – karen.cronin85@gmail.com 
Member:        Gina Chamness – gchamness@cityofholladay.com 
 
UTAH AIR QUALITY BOARD - 801-536-4000 
Member:  Cassady Kristensen-cassady.kristensen@riotinto.com 
Alternate:  Mitra Kasanchi – mitrak@chevron.com 
*Staff Rep:      Bryce Bird (Division of Air Quality) - bbird@utah.gov 
 
*UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY - 801-743-3882                                          
Member:  Laura Hanson - lhanson@rideuta.com 
Alternate:  Levi Roberts - lroberts@rideuta.com 
 
*UTAH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION - 801-965-4000 
Member:         Teri Newell – tnewell@utah.gov 
Alternate:  Shane Marshall - smarshall@utah.gov 
 
*FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION - 801-955-3500 
Member:  Ivan Marrero - Ivan.Marrero@dot.gov 
 
*MOUNTAINLAND ASSOC. OF GOVTS -801-229-3800 
Member:  Steve Leifson – mayor@spanishfork.org
  
 
* Non-voting representatives                                                                                    


